PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4934716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAI ASHKENAZI	03/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A-SCAN LLC
Street Address:	3230 CAVELL LANE
City:	ST. LOUIS PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15763283		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: EDWIN E. VOIGT II

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A126.2I-17022-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN E. VOIGT II
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=17022US01_ExecutedAssignmentwithSerialNo_20180426#page1.tif

PATENT 504887975 REEL: 045649 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

W	H	38	EΑ	S,	X(s)	re)

Inventor Name(s		Inventor(s) Residen			***************************************	
Shai Ashkenazi	ai Ashkenazi 3230 Cavell Lane, St. Louis Park, MN 55426					
have invented the	e invention(s	s) disclosed in the Un	ited States patent ap	plication entitled:		
		DEPTH SCA	NNING OXYGEN	SENSOR		
and filed:						
	concurrenti	ly herewith				
X	on 10/17	/2016 and a	assigned Serial No.	15/763283	and	
WASHINGTON number of said a	AVE. S., SU	by authorize and requ UITE 100, EDEN PR pove when known,	iest any attorney of AIRIE, MN 55344-4	Vidas, Arrett & Steinkrau 1554, to insert the filing o	is, P.A., 8050 late and application	
	WHEREAS	S, <u>A-SCAN LLC</u> ("/	Assignee"), a corpor	ation having its principal	place of business at:	
	3230 Cavel St. Louis P	ll Lane ^{Park,} MN 55426				
is desirous of acq	uiring the					
	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
claim priority the	☐ en refrom;	tire right, title and in	erest in the US appl	ication described above is	ncluding the right to	
which is hereby a	NOW, THE	EREFORE, Be It Kno d, I(we) hereby sell,	own that for good an assign, and transfer	d valuable consideration, unto Assignce, its success	the receipt of all of sors, and assigns, the	
	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;					
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;					
Letters Patent and	and the Con all Design	nmissioner of Patents Letters Patent which	and Trademarks is may be granted to se	hereby authorized and re- aid invention to Assignee	quested to issue all	
Inventor Name(s)		:	Signature		Date	
Shai Ashkenazi			· S	and the state of t	3/19/2018	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 045649 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 04/26/2018